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S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

NUMBER OF |
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS i
Pra- - Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K |
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual + ‘
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416 |
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 kAR 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380 |
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very
positive effect 67 10 15 28 14 1" 3 * 18 8 17 1" 12 31 15 14 30 14
4.8 5.9 6.4 5.3 3.9 3.7 6.0 .1 9.7 2.4 4.2 4.3 5.6 5.6 3.8 5.3 5.2 3.7 |
A somewhat
positive effect 245 25 39 103 54 50 4 23 39 46 70 50 40 N 70 59 84 3
7.5 15.0 16.6 20.0 15.3 16.1 9.2 18.6 20.7 13.8 17.3 19.5 18.4 16.1 17.2 22.3 14.3 19.1
No real effect 609 84 104 163 202 179 22 57 77 156 178 112 87 253 175 106 260 165
43.5 49.7 43.8 31.4 57.2 57.6 53.6 46.1 40.7 46.8 44.0 43.2 40.2 45.2 43.1 40.0 446 43.4
A somewhat
negative effect 334 37 60 145 64 55 9 28 36 91 96 58 53 121 107 65 152 87
23.9 22.2 25.2 28.0 18.1 17.6 22.4 22.7 18.8 27.5 23.8 22.5 24.6 21.6 26.3 24.7 26.0 22.8
A very
negative effect 128 12 13 72 15 " 4 15 17 28 40 26 17 54 36 19 50 40
9.1 7.3 5.4 14.0 4.3 3.7 8.8 12.4 9.0 8.5 9.9 10.0 7.8 9.7 8.8 7.1 8.6 10.5
D.N.S. : 17 - 6 7 4 4 - - 2 3 4 1 7 10 3 1 8 2
1.2 - 2.7 1.3 1.2 1.4 - - 1.1 1.0 .9 .5 3.2 1.7 .8 .5 1.4 .5



